
  

Mount Notre Dame High School  

2021 Field Hockey Schedule 

 

*Updated 9/16/21 

Date Day Opponent Home/Away JV Varsity 

7-Aug Saturday Alumni Game Home 11am - 1pm 

26-Aug Thursday Oakwood Home 5:30 PM 7:00 PM 

28-Aug Saturday Magnificat Home 11:00 AM 12:30 AM 

31-Aug Tuesday Walnut Hills Home 5:30 PM n/a 

2-Sep Thursday St. Ursula Away 5:30 PM 7:00 PM 

4-Sep Saturday Western Reserve Home 11:00 AM 12:30 PM 

4-Sep Saturday 
Western Reserve vs. 

Milwaukee 
MND   12:30 PM 

5-Sep Sunday 
University School of 

Milwaukee 
Home    

9-Sep Thursday Ursuline Home 5:30 PM 7:00 PM 

14-Sep Tuesday Summit Away  5:00 PM 6:30 PM 

18-Sep Saturday Olentangy Liberty Away 3:00 PM 1:30 PM 

23-Sep Thursday Fairmont Home  6:00 PM 

25-Sep Saturday Worthington Kilbourne Home 10:00 AM 11:30 AM 

28-Sep Tuesday St. Ursula - GGCL Home 5:30 PM 7:00 PM 

30-Sep Thursday Indian Hill Away  7:00 PM  5:30 PM 

2-Oct Saturday Watterson Away 10:00 AM 11:30 AM 

4-Oct Monday Talawanda Away  5:00 PM 6:30 PM 

9-Oct Saturday Louisville Collegiate Home 10:00 AM 11:30 AM 

11-Oct Monday Ursuline - GGCL Away 5:00 PM 6:30 PM 


